RESOLUTION OF THE LOCAL PLANNING AGENCY OF
THE TOWN OF FORT MYERS BEACH FLORIDA
RESOLUTION NUMBER 2014-017
VAR2014-0003 - King

WHERAS, applicant Jay Ursoleo, authorized agent for Lance King, is requesting a variance
from Table 34-3 of the Town of Fort Myers Beach Land Development Code; and

WHEREAS, the applicant has indicated that the STRAP number for the subject property is
33-46-24-W1-00205.0200 and the legal description of the subject property is attached as
Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, the subject property, 50 Dakota Avenue, Fort Myers Beach is located in the
‘Residential Multifamily’ zoning district of the Official Zoning Map and the ‘Mixed
Residential’ category of the Future Land Use Map of the Comprehensive Plan of the Town of
Fort Myers Beach, Florida; and

WHEREAS, a public hearing on this matter was legally advertised and held before the Local
Planning Agency (LPA) on September 9, 2014; and

WHEREAS, at the hearing the LPA gave full and complete consideration to the request of
Applicant, recommendations of staff, the documents in the file, and the testimony of all
interested persons, as required by Fort Myers Beach Land Development Code (LDC)
Section 34-87.

IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE LPA OF THE TOWN OF FORT MYERS BEACH, FLORIDA,
as follows:

Based upon the presentations by the applicant, staff, and other interested persons at the
hearing, and review of the application and the standards for granting variances, the LPA
recommends the following findings of fact, conditions for approval, and conclusions for
consideration by the Town Council:

The LPA recommends that the Town Council APPROVE/DENY the applicant’s request for a
variance from Table 34-3 of the Town of Fort Myers Beach Land Development Code subject
to the following condition:

RECOMMENDED CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL:

1. That the request be approved only for the deck as drawn on the plans submitted by
the applicant.

RECOMMENDED FINDINGS AND CONCLUSIONS:



In accordance with the requirements of LDC Sections 34-84 and 34-87 regarding
consideration of eligibility for a variance, the LPA recommends that the Town Council make
the following findings and reach the following conclusions:

A. There are/are not exceptional or extraordinary conditions or circumstances that
are inherent to the property in question, and the request is for a de minimis
variance under circumstances or conditions where rigid compliance is not essential
to protect public policy.

B. The conditions justifying the variance are/are not the result of actions of the
applicant taken after the adoption of the regulation in question.

C. The variance granted is/is not the minimum variance that will relieve the
applicant of an unreasonable burden caused by the application of the regulation to
the property in question.

D. The granting of the variance will/ will not be injurious to the neighborhood or
otherwise detrimental to the public welfare.

E. The conditions or circumstances on the specific piece of property for which the
variance is sought are/ are not of so general or recurrent a nature as to make it
more reasonable and practical to amend the regulation in question.

The foregoing Resolution was adopted by the LPA upon a motion by LPA Member
and seconded by LPA Member , and upon
being put to a vote, the result was as follows:

Hank Zuba, Chair AYE/NAY Joanne Shamp, Vice Chair AYE/NAY
Chuck Bodenhafer AYE/NAY Al Durrett AYE/NAY
John Kakatsch AYE/NAY Jane Plummer AYE/NAY
Jim Steele AYE/NAY

DULY PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 9th day of SEPTEMBER, 2014.

Local Planning Agency of the Town of Fort Myers Beach

By:

Hank Zuba, LPA Chair



Approved as to legal sufficiency: ATTEST:

By: By:
Fowler White Boggs, P.A. Michelle Mayher
LPA Attorney Town Clerk



Exhibit A

Lot 20 and the Southwesterly twenty-five (25’) of Lot 19, in block 5, of GULF HEIGHTS SUBDIVISION, as
recorded in Plat Book 6 at Page 39 of the Public Records of Lee County, Florida, plus the westerly six (6")
feet of Lots 21 and 18 as above



TYPE OF CASE:

CASE NUMBER:

CASE NAME:

LPA HEARING DATE:

LPA HEARING TIME:

Town of Fort Myers Beach

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
STAFF REPORT

Variance
VAR2014-0003

50 Dakota Ave.
September 9, 2014

9:00 AM

L. APPLICATION SUMMARY

Applicant:

Request:

Subject property:

Physical Address:

STRAP #:

FL

Zoning:

Current use(s):

Lance King

Variance in the RM zoning district from LDC Table 34-3
to allow an existing legal non-conforming deck to be
enlarged while not increasing the encroachment into
the required setback.

Lot 20 and the Southwesterly twenty-five (25’) of Lot
19, in block 5, of GULF HEIGHTS SUBDIVISION, as
recorded in Plat Book 6 at Page 39 of the Public Records
of Lee County, Florida, plus the westerly six (6’) feet of
Lots 21 and 18 as above.

50 Dakota Avenue

33-46-24-W1-00205-0200

Mixed Residential

RESIDENTIAL MULTIFAMILY (RM)

Single Family Residential
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Adjacent zoning and land uses:

North: RESIDENTIAL CONSERVATION (RC),
Mixed Residential

South: GULF OF MEXICO
Gulf of Mexico

East: RESIDENTIAL MULTIFAMILY (RM),
Mixed Residential

West: BEACH ACCESS
Beach Access

II. BACKGROUND AND ANALYSIS

Background:

The subject property was originally developed in 1949 as a single-family home. Itis
located at the end of Dakota Avenue with a single family home to the south and a
beach access to the north.

Analysis:

This variance request is regarding the deck on the structure. Based on current Code
requirements the deck is non-conforming as it extends into the required setback on
both the north and south sides of the structure. Our current Code requirements did
not exist when this structure and deck were built. The applicant wishes to rebuild
their deck and in doing so they will square off the front of the deck where it
currently comes to a point and extend the deck on the north side. While these
changes will increase the size of the deck, the deck will not extend any further into
the required setbacks.

Findings and Conclusions:

LDC Sec. 34-87 sets forth the required findings and conclusions for the approval of a
variance:

a. That there are/are not exceptional or extraordinary conditions or
circumstances that are inherent to the property in question, or that the request
is/is not for a de minimis variance under circumstances or conditions where
rigid compliance is not essential to protect public policy.
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While the residence was apparently built to whatever codes and other
requirements were in place at the time, that construction does not comply
with current code requirements.

b. That the conditions justifying the variance are/are not the result of actions of
the applicant taken after the adoption of the regulation in question.

Actions of the owner did not create the non-conformity.

¢. That the variance granted is/is not the minimum variance that will relieve that
applicant of an unreasonable burden caused by the application of the
regulation in question to his property.

While there is not an unreasonable burden for the owner, this variance is the
minimum action that will allow them to complete the desired improvements
so that their property may be better utilized.

d. That the granting of the variance will/will not be injurious to the
neighborhood or otherwise detrimental to the public welfare; and

It does not appear to staff that the proposed deck improvements will be
injurious or detrimental to surrounding property members or the general
public.

e. That the conditions or circumstances on the specific piece of property for which
the variance is sought are/are not of so general or recurrent a nature as to
make it more reasonable and practical to amend the regulation in question.

There is no need to amend the existing regulations.

III. RECOMMENDATION

While there is no hardship involved in this variance request, it is also a request that
will not be injurious to other property owners of the public in general. Therefore,
staff recommends APPROVAL of the requested variance from LDC Table 34-3 to
allow the size of the subject deck to be increased while not increasing the amount
that the deck encroaches into the required setback.

1. That the request be approved only for the deck as drawn on the plans
submitted by the applicant.

IV. CONCLUSION

The owner is requesting a variance to increase the size of their deck while not
increasing the amount that the deck currently encroaches into the required setback.
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Staff feels that approval of this variance will not be injurious or detrimental to the
public or surrounding property members.

Page 4 of 4



OTES:

AL NS

THIS SKETCH DOES NOT REFLECT OR DETERMINE OWNERSHIP.

OESCRIPTION AS FURNISHED 8Y CLIENT. NO SEARCH
OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS WAS CONDUCTED BY THIS FIRM.

BEARINGS ARE BASED OGN PLAT OR DEED.
ELEVATIONS AS SHOWN ARE BASED OV N.A.V.O. 1988

DATUM UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED.

LI

ENCROACHMENTS ARE BASED ON PLAT OR DEED.
THERE MAY BE OTHER EASEMENTS NOT SHOWN HEREON

RECORDED IN THE PUBLIC RECOROS OF THE GOVERNING
COUNTY.

~

NO DETERMINATION OF HAZARDOUS WASTE MATERIALS

HAS BEEN MADE 8Y THIS FIRM.

©

LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES OR

SIRUCTURES NOT SHOWN UNLESS OTHERWSE NOTED.

Se

SIGNOR LIMITS LIABILITY ONLY UP TO THE COST OF SURVEY.
THIS SURVEY IS PROTECTED BY COPYRIGHT AND ALL RIGHTS

ARE RESERVED.

. SURVEY WAS BASED ON INFORMATTON PROVIDED 8Y

CUENT AND EXISTING MONUMENTATION.

12. ADOINONS OR OELETIONS TO SURVEY MAPS OR REPORTS
8Y OTHER THAN THE SIGNING PARTY OR PARTIES IS
PROHIGITED WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE SIGNING
PARTY OR PARTIES.

13 THE FEMA FLOOD ZONE INFORMATION INDICATED
HEREON IS BASED ON MAPS SUPPLIED BY THE
FEDERAL COVERNMENT. THIS FLOOD INFORMATION
MUST BE VERIFIED 8Y ANOTHER SOURCE.

LECEND:

4) ~ ARC LENGTH

AC - AIR CONDITIONER

© - CABLE TV

(c) ~ CALCULATED

ca. ~ CATCH BASIN

(-4 — CHORD BEARING

cH — CHORD DISTANCE.

CM.  — CONC. MONUMENT

) - DEED

B.06. — BASIS OF BEARINGS

DE ~ ORAINAGE EASEMENT

. — aEvATION

E£0P.  ~ EDGE OF PAVEMENT

FH. — FIRE HYDRANT

D, ~ FOUND

Gv — GATE VALVE

IR ~ IRON ROD

GW. - GUY WRE

) ~ MEASURED

N&T — NAIL & TAB

N.AVO. ~ NORTH AMERICAN VERTICAL DATUM (1988)
NS ~ NOT 10 SCALE

(NR)  ~ NOT RADIAL

OR. - OFFICIAL RECORD

) ~ PLAT

F.B. - PLAT 8OOK

PC ~ POINT OF CURVATURE

FPCC = POINT OF COMPOUND CURVATURE
P.CP. — PERMANENT CONTROL POINT
A - POINT OF INTERSECT

PG. - PAGE

P.OB.  — POINT OF BEGINNING

P.OC = PONT OF COMMENCEMENT

PP, ~ POWER POLE

PRC. = PONT OF REVERSE CURVATURE
PRM. — PERMANENT REFERENCE MONUMENT
AT — PONT OF TANGENCY

PUE = PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT

R ~ RADIUS

(R) — RADIAL

RNG. — RANGE

RW — RIGHT OF WAY

SEC. - SECTION S, .
SET LR, — SET 12" IRON ROD LBI478 (82239
SW - SIDEWALK

[} — TELEPHONE BOX

TP, — TOWNSHIP

U.P. — UTLITY PEDESTAL

@ — WATER METER

A ~ DELTA ANGLE

O ~ FIRE HYDRANT

% — TEMPORARY BENCHMARK

¢ ~ CENTERUNE

e — WUNW FENCE

—6—  — ALUMINUM FENCE

—P—  ~ OVERHEAD WIRES

BT~ CONCRETE PAD
o2 — EXISTING ELEVATION
® - or smeeR

| EcevaTion: 16" (NAWD 88) |

VE

| FLoop zoe:

08-28-08

| DATE oF MAP:

120673 / 12071C0566F

COMMUNITY / MAP NUMBER:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
50 DAKOTA AVENUE, FORT MYERS BEACH, FLORIDA 33931
LOT 20 AND THE SOUTHWESTERLY TWENTY~FIVE (25)) FEET OF LOT 19 IN BLOCK 5 OF

GULF HEIGHTS SUBDIVISION, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 6 AT PAGE 39 OF THE PUBLIC aN
RECORDS OF COLLIER COUNTY, FLORIDA PLUS THE WESTERLY SIX (6) FEET OF LOTS 27 s N
AND 18 AS ABOVE SUBJECT TO AN EASEMENT OVER THE WESTERLY SIX (6) FEET OF 7 N
LOTS 21 AND 18 ABOVE—DESCRIBED FOR MAINTENCE PURFPOSE IN FAVOR OF LOT 21 IN 7/ N @Q«
BLOCK 5, GULF HEIGHTS SUBDIVISION, AND THE EASEMENT OVER THE NORTHEASTERLY / N \.,W.b
TWELVE (12)) FEET OF THE SOUTHWESTERLY TWENTY—FIVE (257 FEET OF LOT 19, BLOCK s N 0;0.«%0
5, GULF HEIGHTS SUBDIVISION FOR INGRESS EGRESS PURPOSE ONLY,AND AN EASEMENT \\ N "
TWELVE (12) FEET OF THE SOUTHWESTERLY TWENTY—-FIVE (25)) FEET OF LOT 19, BLOCK \@ V/ e «b.
8, GULF HEIGHTS SUBDIVISION FOR UTILITY PURPOSE ONLY. &8 V2N )
A s AN
/ N
/ s@qwﬂ / N
2' VALLEY CUTTER (DEVELOPED) 7 N
s/ //
/
<P N
&8 7N
WATER METER o Ve
/9 N
/ 7
/ 7/
7 ) 7
v 7 (DEVELOPED) /
Va /s
/
\\
LaT
D / 7 (DE §Ww$u§ )
\VAIL s
P N s
7/
Ve
© \\
N s
N/
<
Ve
AN
N&H
(DEVELOPED) 7
s
7
7
4 \\ mm%
7/ (DEVELOPED)
/s
/
FND /
BRASS DISC Va
(COASTAL
PLANNING & 4
ENGINEERING) e
/
Ve
/
s
/s
s/
7
/
ﬂ CERTIFIED _TO:.
N LANCE E. & SUE KING
N

REVISED: 02/11/14

BOUNDARY & LOCATION SURVEY

APPROVED

R.L. SCHUMANN, RLS
REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR NO. 2239

STATE OF FLORIDA
VALID ONLY WITH EMBOSSED SEAL

2572 West State Road 426, Suite 2064

Oviedo, FL 32765
321-244-0402 321-244-9419 (Fax)

LB1057

© 2013 LIS LAND SURVEYING, LLC — ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

S
o<
'
(=R
.lm_.
n.S
O 2
Z g

- -

UH A

[79] &

dwmm

s E82

S5 8%y

__.Bme

T ER&R

7] 25¢”

— ]

— 38

« ¥

&

b

«

Ll

2

|

~M

(=]

i

o

2
Q
3

Mm| 2 - L

._|DWO =

1%037A

o z +|@

_CK:A.I'

. s | ©

2lo|s|-1R

[

& o]

> o

ey =z |
UWB

i z|lw|B e

2B 22|k

Wi | gio |9 T

C|o|aln|adle




NORTH

/I ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN

NORTH

RRPRRRT———
100

L

EXISTNG,

@ FIRST FLOOR DEMOLITION

NORTH

SCALE: 5 = 70 -
X
® EXISTING RESIDENCE TO REMAIN
NG INTERIOR WORK ®
7 £
3
m B
Ju ¢
EXISTING EXISTING. EXISTING
e
(e ° °
= EXISTING RESIDENCE TO REMAIN 5
NO INTERIOR WORK &
| ew | e L sr |
1 1 i 1
f
. @ &
NORTH

STUDIO

D)

ARCHITECT

123974 Woodrose Gl

Fort Myers, FL33907
T: 239.292.4098
F: 888.804.0338

THE KING RESIDENCE
50 DAKOTA AVE
FORT MYERS BEACH, FLORIDA

AN EXTERIOR DECK REMODEL FOR:

f/_\ REFER TO EXISTING SURVEY BY OTHERS FOR MORE INFORMATION

STRUCTURAL NOTE

SCALE: 116" = 10

FEMA NOTE

@oxgzo FLOOR DEMOLITION

CONTRACTOR/TRADE NOTE

WINDOW/DOOR NOTE:

THE STRUCTURE |
'COMPLETE, T IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO DETERKINE MEANS
'AND METHODS OF CONSTRUGTION TO PROVIDE STABILITY FOR THE BUILDING
AND ITS COMPONENTS DURING EREGTION, THIS INCLUDES ANY TEMPORARY

BRACING, SHORING, GUYS, OR TIE-DOWNS.

OESIGN LOADS:

IHE STRUCTURAL DESIGN FOR THIS BUILDING A3 BEEN N ACCORDANGE WITH
THE FLORIOA BUILDING CODE,

WHICH IS IN A DESIGNATED FLOOD HAZARD ZOKE.

THIS IS NOT A SUBSTANTIAL IMPROVEVENT, THE NEW
'DECK IS NOT STRUCTURALLY CONNECTED TO THE
STRUGTURE OF THE EXISTING BUILDING. THE DECKIS A
'SEPARATE STRUCTURE AND SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED
AS PART OF THE VALUE OF THE PERMIT FOR SUBSTANTIAL

IMPROVEMENT DETERMINATION. COMMENCING CONSTRUCTION.

BEEN USED:

WIND LOADS:
Vult = 150 MPH

Vasd = 124 MPH

ENCLOSED BUILDING (GPC = 0,18}

NOTES TO THE PLANS EXAMINER

INVOLVES THE LACEMENT. THE

WILL BE BUILT, THE EXISTING

RESIDENCE TYPE VB, SPRINKLED, . SINGLE STORY. RESIDENCE.
'HAS BEEN
FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE 2010 €DITION
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2010 EDITION.
FLORIDA MECHANICAL CODE 2010 EDITION
FLORIDA PLUMBING CODE 2010 EDITION
NATIONAL ELECTRIC GODE 2008 EDITION
FLORIDA ACCESSIBILITY GOOE 2012 EOMTION

THIS PROJECT RAS BEEN DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 1602, 2010 FBC FOR A Vul 160

DEERIS AREA
"REGUIRED AN HAS BEEN PROVIDED THROUGH THE USE GF MPAGT RESISTANT GLAZING, REFER 70
STRUCTURAL NOTE ON THIS SHEET,

'REFER TO FEMA NOTE ABOVE REGARDING FLOOD ELEVATION,

MPHAND A Vasd OF 124 Pl WIND LOAD. THE ADDITION IS CONSIDERED AN “ENCLOSED STRUCTURE:”

GENERAL CONTRACTORS AND ALL TRADES SHALL VISIT
THE PROJECT SITE TO FAMILIARIZE THEMSELVES WITH
EXISTING CONDITICNS PRICR TO BIDDING AND BID THE
WORK WITH ASSOCIATED, REQUIRED, WORK FOR
SPECIAL CONDITIONS ACCORDINGLY. CONTRACTOR
SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING DIMENSIONS BOTH
VERTICALLY AND HORIZONTALLY PRIOR TO

1. GLASS PROTECTION ON ALL NEW WINDOWS/DOOR
1S PROVIDED THROUGH THE USE OF IMPACT
RESISTANT GLASS OR SHUTTER SYSTEM.

2, CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL WINDOW AND DOOR
ROUGH MASONRY OPENINGS WITH
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION,

PROJECT LOCATION

COASTAL CONSTRUCTION NOTE

‘THESE DESIGNS PLANS
INSECTION 62833007 FAC. ANG THE FLORIDA BLILDING GO 2010, THE WA WIND.FORCE RESISTING

SNED ENGINEERS
PUBLICATION ASCE 7-10, “WINIWUM DESIGN LOADS FOR BULDINGS AND OTHER STRUCTURES, SECTION,
TOWITHSTAND OCIATED WITH A VELOCITY WIND SPEED OF 160
MILES PER HOUR,

- DECK HAS BEEN DESIGNED SUCH THAT IS 1S NOT SUBJECT TO BREAKUP OR FLOTATION DUE TO
HYDROOYRAW(C OR HYDROSTATIC UPLIFT.

“PORCES O A LRSI FLova:
- DECK DESIGN WILL NOT INCREASE THE DAMAGE POTENTIAL OR JEGPARDIZE THE STRUCTURAL
INTEGRITY TO THE FOUNDATION AND ELEVATED PORTIONS OF ANY NEARBY BUILDINGS.

APPROVAL FROM DEP FOR CONSTRUGTION WITHIN THE COASTAL CONTROL LINE AREA SHALL BE
APPROVAL “SHALL BE PROVIDED
‘TO THE TOWN OF FORT MYERS BEACH PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

OPENING PRESSURE SCHEDULE

@ NOTES/DIMENSION DECK PLAN
SCALE: 18" =1-0"

KEYNOTES

SCALE: 1147 = 1-0°

®©

EEHEEE BE

PROVIDE & INSTALL PAIR 2668, OUTSWING, FIBERGLASS ENTRY DOOR EQUAL TO MASONITE, BELLEVULLE,
‘WI IMPACT RESISTANT GLASS, PROVIDE W/ ALUMINUM THRESHOLD, REFER TO OPENING PRESSURE

“THIS SHEET, HARDWARE,

54 P.T. COMPOSITE DECKING ATTACHED PER STRUGTURAL DETAILS - REFER TO SHEET 2.

PICKET:
'35 TONGT ALLOW A 4° DA. SPHERE TO PASS - REFER TO SEGTIONS

AS SHOWN ON

TOSHEET2,

REMOVE ENTRY DOOR AND WINDOW AS SHOWN.
ILL WALL PER DETAIL. 2.
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Town of Fort Myers Beach

\;}!5 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

APPLICATION for PUBLIC HEARING
This is a lwo part application. Please be sure to fill out this form, which reguires general
information, as well as the Supplemental Form application specific to action requested for the
subject property. Please submit orie OFIGINAL paper copy, eleven (11) copies and one
digitai/electronic copy of all required applications, supplemental information, exhibits and
documents. Please do not print and copy the nstructions at the end of the application.

PROJECT NUMBER: VAR 204 900 3 DATE: 7'/‘1' -1y

- —
Site Address: DO A xe7A Am: fory Mw—&—» éz:’fmv, SLoRT=A
STRAP Number: _ 33-44s a?‘/ i - ooa?og 0SS
Applicant: LA,J(,; /{I}Jo Phone: _ 7205 - Z@g 2O

Contact Name: LA:JC.E Kre Phone: _ 205 - Ao$r- Zeod
Email: M_/A;chk_:‘,‘dé@ be line {‘ Crl Fax: /t//)

Current Zoning District: 12 )l‘
Future Land Use Map (FLUM) Category: F&.C Mix:“{ Resideatiol

FI.LUM Densicy Range: ‘é QU//?C Platted Overlay: ~} YES m NO
ACTION REQUESTED SUPPLEMENTAL FORM REOUIRbED

[ ] Specia: Exception PH-A )

IE/Variance PH-8 /

(1 Conventional Rezoning PH-C

D Planned Development [ Cemmercial J Residertial PII-D

(] Master Concept Plan Extension PH-E

] appeal of Administrative Action PH-F

[ ] vacation of Platted Right-of-way and Easement PI-G

[] Other - cite LDC Section: attach on scparatz sheet
10/12/2C12 Town Ol Fort Myers 3each Pege 10f 12

2523 Esterr Blvd | ort Myers Beac, Fioriida 3303]
Ppore: 239-767 0202 Faxe 239-706-05%

Ld 6251259501 O%d HIAAT BGhiLLyLelinr



~ PART 1 - Gi:neral Information
A Applicant®: LF) NCE Kfnk’; ___ Phone:_ 70 - 7198 ~ 2 O

*Anglicant sust submit 6 statement under aath tha he/she is the authorized representative of the property owner.

Pleise see PART ! to contplere the apgropriate Apfi javit foivr for the tepodf applicunt. O -
Applicant Mailing Address: jB_?_:) ING S O IThi Zs 4 Z/?l(f/:.ff/-.t.) i
smail:_Jadci ke R bz er.ca rax /1/ /a (Hud5>A

; o
Contact Nome: Adakf_&a/_é _ _. Phone: 709 -768 - 220 Ko M

3. Relationship of Applicant to subject propoeriy:

wner? {7 Land Trust* [ Partoership*
[ Corporation* (] Ass sciation® [} Condominium®*
{1 Subdivision® (] Tim eshare Condo* [ Contract Purchaser*

[ Authorizec Representative® [ ] Other™ (please indicate}
=applicant must subnui a statement under vath thaet he/shz is the authorized representative of the property owner.
Please see PART Ii to complete the apprapriote Aff lovit form for the typ2 of appiicant

C. Authorized Agent(s). Please list the name of Agent authorized to receive corresponcence Agents

Name: j!;ﬂ? UR&OL&O Phone: =34 “q8c — 45779 )
Adcress: 154 .50&6?’\‘\ } :210)( N Fozs M\'Scﬁol I’wl.r‘br’\’-;-;?‘;g

Email: ,llf‘SOEgﬁgetgbC\f‘ CBMLLM\ Fax: _ N5

D. Othe- Agent(s). Pleasc list the names of a'l Authorized Agents (attach extra sheets i necessary}

Narme: I\IQ Phone:

Address: _ :

Email: Fax:

Name: IJA - Phone:

Address:

Email: Fax: _

Name: _p/8 Phone: .

Address: —

Email: ) ax. -
/1272012 Town of “ovl Myers Beach Page 2 q.‘ 13

2523 Esterc Bivd ! ot Mycrs Beach, Flovida 33931
Phone: 220-735-G202  Faxi 23G-765-0591

zd 6151259501 O%d HWAT BGh Ll vl elinr



PART II - Nature of Request

Requested Action (each request requires 1 separale applicalion)

1 Specjgl kxceprion v Teble
MGQ from: 1.DC Section _ - M 3’£/,, 3

D Conventional Rezoning from to

D Planned Development

:’ Rezcning from to [ ] Commercial PD [ Residential PD

:l Amendment. List the projed numbe=:

:] lixtension/reinstatement of Master Concept Plan. List project rusiber:

[} Appeal of Administrative Action
D Vacation ] Right-of-way [ kasement
D O:her. Please Explain:

PART I - Waivers

Please indicate any specific submitzal iters that have been waived hy the Director for the
request. Attach a copy of the signed approval as Exhibit 3-1. (Use additional sheets if necessary)

Code Section: /\//q _ Description:
Coda Section: Description:
Code Section: . Descriptior.:

PART IV - Froperty Ownership
’]Agle Owner (individual or husband and wife)

Name: Z/‘)N’(_’E = SL:' /é’»’}d&v _ Phone: 203~ 768 L
Mailing Address: /‘5/‘775 \/OJ.AJ(-' ‘s /:*,J:’ %) Locirriens On= ENAEY
- (]
Email: /191-/&. kﬂé(‘ﬁém‘l—/‘/ . CA l'"x /J[‘% Kow 24t
1071272012 Town o Fort Myers Boach Pag2 3 0f 13

2523 Esteo Blvid Tort Myers Beach, Florida 33931

P hone: 239-76%-0202  Fax: 239-705-059

¢d 615125950/ O%d HAAT CEGRLLvLeLinr



] Multiple Owners (including corporzlior, partaerskip, trust, association, ceadominium,
rimeshare, or suhdivision) )
:I Complete Disclosure of Inlerest Form (see below)
j Attach list of property owners as Ixhibit 4-1
D Attach map showing property aowners interests as Exhibit 4-2 (for multiple parcels)
D For condominiums and timeshares see Explanatory Notes Par: [V (Page 11)

DISCLOSURE OF OWNERSHIP INTEREST

sruar__ 20 4b-24- W] -00205- 0700

If the property is owned in fee simple by n INDIVIDUAL, tenancy by the entirety, tenancy in
common, or joint tenancy, list all parties w th an ownership interest as well as the percentage
of such interest,

Name and Address N Percentage Ownership

If the property is owned by a CORPORATION, list the officers and stockholders and the
percentage of stock owned by each.

Name, Address and Office / 8 Percentzge of Szock

N
7

i
10/1272312 Town ¥ Fort Myers Beach o Pagz 4of 13
2523 Sstero Ble¢ 1ot Myers Besch, Florida 33931
Phone: 239-765-0202  Fax: 239-765-059)

yd 6461259502 O%®d HNAT BgpiiLylelinr



If the property is in the name of 2 TRUSTEE, list the beneficiaries of the trust with

percentage of interest.

Name and Address . Percentage of Intzrast

Np

If the property is in the name of a GENERAL PARTNERSHIP OR LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,

list the names of the general and limitec partners.

Namme and Address Percentage of Ownership

Ha

If there is a CONTRACT FOR PURCHASE, whether contingent on this application or not,
and whether a Corporation, Trustee, or Partnership, list the names of the contract
purchasers below, including the officers, stockholders, beneficiaries, or partners.

Name, Address aud Dflice Percentage of Stock

A

[3ate ot Contract:

1671272012 Tow 1 ¥ Fort Myvers Baach Paga 5ol 13
2523 Estero Bl [ art Myars Beach, Florida 33937
Phone: 239-762-0202  Fax: 23¢-765-0391
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If any contingency clause or contract terms involve additional parties, list all individuals
or officers, if a corporation, partnership, or trust.

Name Addres;

For any changes of ownership or changes in contracts for purchase subsequent to the
date of the application, but prior to the date of final certificate of compliance, a
supplemental disclosure of interest mus:be filed.

The above is a full disclosure of all parties of interest in this application, to the best

Printed Name

of my knowledge and belief. ‘ )
_ Qj,@{/?/‘? AANCE K13 C- ééﬁf@

STATE OF FLORIDA)

COUNTY OF LEE)

The foregoing inst,rument/w'as sworn to (o1 affirmed) and subscribed before me on 33 %}: \5‘ \U\
(date) by LQQCQ M‘u(\(\ [ g Q. (name of person providing ocath or affirmation), whqlis
personally known to me-dr who has prodﬁced {type

of identification) as identification.

O AN

ROBINTILELLI

Signature
MY COMMISSION # EE 033464 g
(SEAL) EXPIRES: November 13, 2014 ‘/Q\
Bonded Thru Notary Public Undewtefs i .
ACOTW\e\\
Printed Name
10/12/2012 Town >f Fort Myers Beach Page 60f 13

2523 Estero Blvd t ort Myers Beach, Florida 33931
Phone: 239-765-0202  Fax: 239-765-0591



PART VI

AFFIDAVIT
APPLICATION IS SIGNED BY AN INDIVIDUAL OWNER OR APPLICANT

I, ,{94/055}(/@(')“ swear or affirm under oath, that I am the owner or the
authorized representative of the owner(s} of the property and that:

[ have full authority to secure the approval(s) requested and to impose covenants and restrictions
on the referenced property as a result of any action approved by the Town of Fort Myers Beach in
accordance with this application and the Land Development Code;

All answers to the questions in this applicction and any sketches, data or other supplementary
matter attached hereto and made a part of th s application are honest and true;

I have authorized the staff of the Town of Fort Myers Beach Community Development to enter upon
the property during normal working hours for the purpose of investigating and evaluating the
request made thru this application; and that

The property will not be transferred, conveyed, sold or subdivided unencumbered by the
conditions and restrietions imposed by the approved action.

STATE OF FLORIDA)
COUNTY OF LEE)

. £
The foregping instrument was sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me oné!;\}% \5 |L!

(date) by ) _ (name of person providing oath or affirmation);“who is
personally known to me2or who has produced (type
of identification) as identification.

e /Q\Q))« )\)_\;\ :\b )
' MY COMMISSION # EE 033464 ignature
(SEAL) v ¥ EXPIRES: November 13, 2614

Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwrit ‘ N : -
Sorded Ty i Ui GOy e W

Printed Name

10/12/2012 Town >f Fort Myers Beach Page 9 of 13
2523 Estero Blvd Fort Myers Beach, Florida 33931
Phone: 239-765-0202  Fax: 239-765-0591



A.

o

10/12;

Ld

PART V - Property Information
L.egal Description:

STRAP: D33 = Ylo-24 - bJJ - Ooags —ORET
Property Address: 5&3 QAJ( oA /M

Is the subject property withit a platred §¢ hdivision recorded in the official Plal Books of Lee

County?  [[] No. Attach a legible copy oi the legal description as Exhibit 5-1.

{] Yes. Property identified in subdivision:

Book: Page: Unit: Block: Lot(s):

Boundary Survey:

Q/Attach a Boundary Survey of the p-operty meeting the minimum standards of Chapter
61G17-6 of the Florida Administrative Cude. A Boundary Survey must bear the raised seal and
original signature of a Professiona. Surseyor and Mapper licensed ta practice Surveying and
Mapping hy the Statc of Florica. Attach ar d label as Exhibit 5-2.

Property Dimensions:

Width (pleasc provide an average width if irregu =r in shape) feet
Depth (pleass pravide an average width if irregular in skape) . feet
Frontage or. street: fet. Frontage on waterbody: feet
Total land area: (Jacres () square feet

General Location of %biect Property ifrom Sky Briclse or Rig Carlos Pass Rridge):

5 p=a
Fom /5)4 (aa /os /é/.:o Yoo o 220 LY /1/0,«'([4 o 8' Zlawo .é&.d,
é> ’ﬁMm fa./i oy isened s dzz
&F(_{J\ 50 Qﬁl(o’ﬂ_.

[] attach Area Location Map as Exhibit 5-3

Property Restrictions (checsapniicable):

>/ . . s , L ) -ubiect prone

, here are no ceed restrictions and /1 covenants on the subject property.

D A list of deed restrictions and/or ccvenants affecting the subject property is attached as
Cxkibit 5-4.

D A narrative statement detailing haw the restrictions/covenants may or may not affect the
request is attached as Exhibit 3-5.

T~
rC

Towrn 3 Fort Myers Beah Pape 70l 13
2523 Estero Blvd | ort Mysrs Beach, Florida 33431
Elione: 224-705-6202  TFax 230-765-05%1

'6/5125950/ 0%d HAIAT B/pllvielinr



F.

(.

10/12,2012

gd

surrounding ’roperty Owners (these items can be obtaired from the Lee Connty Proyerty Appeaisar):

D Attach a list of surrounding prapesty owners within 500 feet as Exhibit 5-6.
(] Attach a ma p showing the sarrounding property owners as Exhibit 5-7.
(I provide Staff with two (2} sets of surrunding property owner mailing labels.

Fature Land Use Category ises Future Lae o Hge Man):

Low Density
gmxeu Residential
|:| Bouwlevard
D Pedestrian Commercial

20ning “see official Zaning Maop):
D RS (Residential Single-family)

[J BC (Residential Conscrvation)
Resideniial Multifamily)

I:] RPD {Residential Planaed Developme 10)
D CM (Commercial Marine)

D CO {(Commercial Office)

D CB (Commercial Boulevard)

[Jcr (Commercial Resort)

[ lcpp (Commercial Planned Development)

Town of Frrt Myers Beach

D Marina

D Recereation

(I wetlands

D Plailed Overlay

Ccr (Community Facilities)
D IN (Institutional)
D BB {Bay Beach)
D EC (Environmentally Critical)
) pOWNTOWN
[ sanTOS
[ VILLAGE
[] SANTINE

2823 Eszern 3ivd torl Myoers Beack, Flarida 33931

Phone: 239-765-0202

6459125950/

Tax: 239-765-N51]

O08d HNAT

PageUol 13

egyilivielinr



Case # Date Received

Planner, Date of Sufficiency/Completeness

Town of Fort Myers Beach

Department of Com

munity Development

Zoning Division

Supplement PH-B

Additional Required Information for a
Variance Application

This is the second part of a two-part application. This part requests S}Eeciﬁc
information for a variance. Include this form with the Request for Public
Hearing form.

Case Number:

Project Name:

Authorized Applicant:

LeePA STRAP Number: 33-44-34-W [-00305 - 0300

Current Property Status:  Pes/devt;f

Current Zoning: ¥ Y]

Future Land Use Map (FLUM) Category: M, x¢dl Residentta /

Comp Plan Density: ([, pu /A¢ Platted Overlay? _ Yes X No

Variance is requested from:

LDC Section Number Title of Section or Subsection
Tahte Z4-75 setback s

Complete the narrative statements below for EACH variance requested.

Supplement PH-B for Variances 06/08 Page 1 of 6




Case # Date Received

Planner Date of Sufficiency/Complet

PARTI1
Narrative Statements

Request for variance from (LDC Section number)

Explain the specific regulation contained in this section from which relief is
sought:

Fxis7ir9 hegal Mol cop oy V8 5‘87’6&2&/{‘/

Reasons for request

Explain why the variance is needed:

To Rebuild excsrino deck ) v senme ol pl

TO_Sgusre exi5TilY as bl JO exTerd avy rurter

They FrowT extsTive Selpecd”

Supplement PH-B for Variances 06/08 Page 2 of 6




Case # Date Received
Pl Date of Sufficiency/Completeness

Explain the possible effect the Vanance, if granted, would have on

surrounding properties: [l 7 /L Ol an fﬁC/ 7-}7 Cre

wowld be Lp eFFec] onary

Scrboridrd (14 Proper7ies

Explain the hardship (what is unique about the property) that justifies relief
from the regulation:

Qi Jfome was ba//f [P €

[ Fe Folty s, CoMPlRI WiTh eautatiss

2F 7‘/:&7‘ 7‘ n/é’

Supplement PH-B for Variances 05/08 Page 3 of 6



Case # Date Received
Planner Date of Sufficiency/Completeness

Explain how the property qualifies for a variance. Direct this explanation to
the guidelines for decision-making in LDC Section 34-87.

Becayse The FProPey7)X was

4Ewc//7L Upder dIFFeren 7 Feyaletrodls

/md LWepe€. l/a#mm 5K}

ol 20Y C/:Al/ﬁﬁj’/ 40477?/5

hezuesf Will o7 e FFRecy o vy

S 10 d L F/”c)/?w/’? S

Supplement PH-B for Variances 06/08 Page 4 of 6




